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DATA OF HOTELS 

 

2492. SHRI THIRUMAAVALAVAN THOL: 

 

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has the data about the number of 

hotels, tourist homes owned and operated by the Indian Tourism 

Development Corporation (ITDC); 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the ITDC has leased the hotels, tourist homes to others; 

and 

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the net profit from the hotel 

segment during the last three years? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM                   (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 

(a) and (b): Yes, Sir. At present the number of hotels, tourist homes 

owned and operated by the India Tourism Development Corporation 

Limited (ITDC) are as follows: 

 

S. No. Name State / UT 

1 The Ashok Hotel New Delhi 

2 Hotel Samrat New Delhi 

3 Hotel Kalinga Ashok Bhubaneswar, Odisha 

4 Hotel Jammu Ashok      

(Operations Closed) 

Jammu, Jammu & Kashmir 

  



The Joint Venture Hotels of ITDC are as follows: 

 

S. No. Name of Hotel State / UT Joint Venture 

1 The Ashok Beach 

Resort 

Pondicherry ITDC with PIPDICL 

(Pondicherry Industrial 

Promotion Development  & 

Investment Corporation 

Limited) 

2 Hotel Ranchi Ashok        

(Operations Closed) 

Ranchi, 

Jharkhand 

ITDC with BSTDC (Bihar 

State Tourism 

Development Corporation)  

3 Hotel Nilachal 

Ashok      

(Operations Closed) 

Puri, Odisha ITDC with OTDC (Odisha 

Tourism Development 

Corporation) 

 

(c): No, Sir. 

(d): Does not arise. 

********** 

 

 


